FROM-Gen-Probe Incorporated - Patent Dept.

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
D T. Weight / OF Tees 000/	Name: Gen-Probe Incorporated
Byron J. Knight / 25 June 2004 Mark R. Kennedy / 30 June 2004	internal Address: Patent Dept, MS #1
Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 10210 Genetic Center Drive
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	City: San Diego
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 92121
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/188,931 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Pached? ☐Yes ☑No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Charles B. Cappellari	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>Gen-Probe Incorporated</u> MS #1	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10210 Genetic Center Drive	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: San Diego	8. Payment Information
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92121</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 858-410-8927	b. Deposit Account Number 07-0835
Fax Number: 858-410-8928	
Email Address: chuckcap@gen-probe.com	Authorized User Name <u>Charles B. Cappellar</u>
9. Signature:	July 6, 2004
a signature	Date
Charles B. Cappellari, Reg. No. 40,937 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 06-2004 04:03PM

Atty. Docket No. GP143-04.DS

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Byron J. Knight and Mark R. Kennedy of San Diego, California. (hereinafter collectively "ASSIGNOR"), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Gen-Probe Incorporated, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 10210 Genetic Center Drive, San Diego, California 92121, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter collectively "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to those inventions and improvements which are the subject of a United States design patent application entitled "CLAMP", U.S. Serial No. 29/188,931, filed on August 25, 2003, (hereinafter "said application") and to said application and to any and all regular, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute patent applications thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent filed for said inventions and improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent and all extensions and renewals thereof.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to make applications in all countries in the names of the ASSIGNOR or in the name of the ASSIGNEE for Letters Patent and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY COVENANTS AND AGREES to communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to ASSIGNOR concerning said inventions and improvements, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all regular, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue patent applications, make all rightful oaths, and to perform any other reasonable and lawful act to assist ASSIGNEE in obtaining full protection and title in and to said inventions and improvements in all countries.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent of the United States for said inventions and improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

> PATENT REEL: 014821 FRAME: 0115

ASSIGNMENT	Atty. Docket No. GP143-04.DS
_	to set my hand and seal at <u>San Diego, California</u> ,, 2004. By: By: By: Byron J. Knight
State of <u>California</u> :	
ss. County of <u>San Diego</u>	
Before me this 25th day of J. Knight personally known to me (or pr	, 2004, personally appeared Byron oved on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the

person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that



he executed the same as his free act and deed.



ASSIGNMENT Atty. Docket No. GP143-04.DS IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at San Diego, California, this <u>30</u> day of <u>TUNE</u> , 2004.

State of <u>California</u>

County of San Diego

:004 04:04PM

Before me this 30th day of _______, 2004, personally appeared Mark R. known to me (or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014821 FRAME: 0117